

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ of _____

Amend SS/SCS/Senate Bill Nos. 52 & 44, Page 6, Section 84.012, Line 2,

2 by inserting immediately after "county" the following: "and
 3 in all counties with a charter form of government and with
 4 more than four hundred thousand but fewer than five hundred
 5 thousand inhabitants"; and further amend line 3, by
 6 inserting immediately after "cities" the following: "and
 7 counties"; and further amend line 6 by inserting immediately
 8 after "cities" the following: "or the counties"; and
 9 further amend line 9 by inserting immediately after "cities"
 10 the following: "or counties"; and further amend line 11, by
 11 inserting immediately after "cities" the following: "or
 12 counties"; and further amend line 12, by inserting
 13 immediately after "cities" the following: "and counties";
 14 and further amend line 13, by inserting immediately after
 15 "cities" the following: "or counties"; and

16 Further amend said bill and page, section 84.020, line
 17 3, by inserting immediately after "county" the following:
 18 "and in all counties with a charter form of government and
 19 with more than four hundred thousand but fewer than five
 20 hundred thousand inhabitants"; and

21 Further amend said bill and section, page 7, line 9, by
 22 inserting immediately after "cities" the following: "or the
 23 presiding commissioner of the county"; and further amend
 24 line 18, by inserting immediately after "county" the
 25 following: "or the presiding commissioner of the county";
 26 and further amend line 23, by inserting immediately after

27 "city" the following: "or county"; and further amend line
28 27, by inserting immediately after "county" the following:
29 "or the presiding commissioner of the county"; and further
30 amend line 33, by inserting immediately after "county" the
31 following: "or the presiding commissioner of the county";
32 and

33 Further amend said bill and section, page, 8 line 41,
34 by inserting immediately after "county" the following: "or
35 within a county with a charter form of government and with
36 more than four hundred thousand but fewer than five hundred
37 thousand inhabitants"; and

38 Further amend said bill and section, page 8, lines 51-
39 54, by striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu
40 thereof the following: "the governor may appoint any city
41 or county resident."; and further amend line 62, by striking
42 all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
43 following: "to the judicial circuit court of the city or
44 county"; and

45 Further amend said bill and section, page 10, line 109,
46 by inserting immediately after "city" the following: "or
47 county"; and

48 Further amend said bill, page 11, section 84.100, line
49 4, by inserting immediately after "cities" the following:
50 "or counties"; and

51 Further amend said bill and section, page 12, line 25,
52 by inserting immediately after "city" the following: "or
53 county"; and

54 Further amend said bill and page, section 84.150, line
55 2, by inserting immediately after "city" the following: "or
56 county"; and

57 Further amend said bill, page 13, section 84.160, line
58 21, by inserting immediately after "city" the following:
59 "or county"; and further amend line 22, by inserting

60 immediately after "city" the following: "or county"; and
61 further amend line 25, by inserting immediately after
62 "cities" the following: "or counties"; and

63 Further amend said bill and section, page 14, line 40,
64 by inserting immediately after "city's" the following: "or
65 county's"; and

66 Further amend said bill, page 17, section 84.225, line
67 2, by inserting immediately after "cities" the following:
68 "or counties"; and

69 Further amend said bill and section, page 18, line 19,
70 by inserting immediately after "cities" the following: "or
71 counties"; and

72 Further amend said bill and page, section 84.325, line
73 4, by inserting immediately after "county" the following:
74 "or any county with a charter form of government and with
75 more than four hundred thousand but fewer than five hundred
76 thousand inhabitants"; and further amend line 8, by
77 inserting immediately after "county" the following: "or any
78 county with a charter form of government and with more than
79 four hundred thousand but fewer than five hundred thousand
80 inhabitants"; and

81 Further amend said bill and section, page 19, line 17,
82 by inserting immediately after "county" the following: "or
83 of any county with a charter form of government and with
84 more than four hundred thousand but fewer than five hundred
85 thousand inhabitants"; and further amend line 24, by
86 inserting immediately after "county" the following: "or any
87 county with a charter form of government and with more than
88 four hundred thousand but fewer than five hundred thousand
89 inhabitants"; and further amend line 28, by inserting
90 immediately after "city" the following: "or county"; and
91 further amend line 34, by inserting immediately after
92 "municipal" the following: "or county"; and further amend

93 line 37, by inserting immediately after "municipal" the
94 following: "or county"; and further amend line 38, by
95 inserting immediately after "municipal" the following: "or
96 county"; and further amend line 42, by inserting immediately
97 after "municipal" the following: "or county"; and

98 Further amend said bill and section page 20, line 48,
99 by inserting immediately after "municipal" the following:
100 "or county"; and further amend line 50, by inserting
101 immediately after "municipal" the following: "or county";
102 and further amend line 54, by inserting immediately after
103 "municipal" the following: "or county"; and further amend
104 line 62, by inserting after "municipal" the following: "or
105 county".